

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE, DELHI CENTRE 7 S.J.S MARG, KATWARIA SARAI NEW DELHI 110016 NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Dated: - 30/10/2019

NIT No- ISID/EMU/2019-20/55

Subject : Wiring of Circuit/sub-main wiring, Providing and Fixing PVC Conduit Pipe and Earth Work in excavation at ISI, Delhi Centre, New Delhi – 110016

Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centre, invites Item Rate Tenders on prescribed Tender format under Single Bid System for the work "Wiring of Circuit/sub-main wiring, Providing and Fixing PVC Conduit Pipe and Earth Work in excavation at ISI, Delhi Centre, New Delhi – 110016" from reputed contractors and who fulfil all the eligibility criteria as given in the tender document. The Tender notice is available on www.isid.ac.in under Administrative Announcements & Tenders. The tender should to be submitted in a sealed envelope superscribed with the words "Wiring of Circuit/sub-main wiring, Providing and Fixing PVC Conduit Pipe and Earth Work in excavation at ISI, Delhi Centre, New Delhi – 110016" and sent to the "Deputy Chief Executive (Admin), Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centre, 7 S.J.S. Sansanwal Marg, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi – 110016".

1	Name of officer and office inviting tender	Dy. Chief Executive, Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centr 7, S.J.S Sansanwal Marg, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi -110016 "Wiring of Circuit/sub-main wiring, Providing and Fixing PVC Conduit Pipe and Earth Work in excavation at ISI, Delhi Centre, New Delhi – 110016".			
2	Name of the work				
3	Biding document No	Tender No. ISID/EMU/2019-20/55			
4	Cost of tender documents	NIL			
5	Downloading of Tender Documents from website of www.isid.ac.in	31.10.2019 (10:00 AM)			
6	Last Date & Time of submission of tender	08.11.2019 (03:00 PM)			
7	Opening of tender	08.11.2019 (03.30 PM)			
8	Documents to be attached along with the tender	1) Work Experience Certificate			
	along with the tender	2) Copy of PAN No. and GSTIN certificate			

Terms and Conditions: -

- 1. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:
 - The bidder must fulfil the following eligibility criteria and should submit the following documents
- (a) The bidder should fulfil the criteria of satisfactory execution of at least 1 similar type of work within the last 3 years and should submit the work experience certificate issued by the respective department in support of the execution of such work.
- (b). The bidder should submit copies of valid PAN Card and GST Registration Certificate.
- 2. The works shall be strictly carried out as per the latest CPWD specification of work and works manual under the supervision of In-charge (Electrical), ISI, Delhi Centre.
- ISI Delhi Centre reserves the right to reject the tender process at any stage without assigning any reason. It also reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders in part or full without assigning any reason thereof.
- 4. **Payment Terms**: Payments shall be made based on the satisfactory actual work done and based on actual measurement, after deduction of 5%, which shall be kept as security to cover the defects liability for a period of six months from the date of completion. During this period, if any defect is found the same shall be got rectified immediately by you. No extra payment will be made.
- 5. Any loss/ damaged/ theft caused to the public property/ ISI Delhi Centre / manpower engaged shall be sole responsibility of the contractor/successful bidder.
- The contractor shall be responsible for their good character, all damaged done to the existing structure shall be made good by the contractor at his own risk and cost.
- 7. ISI Delhi Centre shall not be responsible for any injury or loss to any worker of the contractor that may take place while on work. Any compensation or expenditure towards treatment for such injury or loss of life shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor. The contractor is solely responsible for any damage or injury or accident that may occur to any of his personnel working under his contract. No claim whatsoever arises to ISI Delhi Centre.
- 8. After finishing of work, Malba, if any, will be removed by the contractor at his own cost. No additional payment will be made by ISI, Delhi Centre in this regard.
- 9. The tender document can be downloaded from the website mentioned hereabove. Corrigendum, if any, would appear on www.isid.ac.in.
- 10. **Rejection of Tender**: Tender will stand rejected on the following grounds:
- (a) Tenders sent by fax / email and after the last date of tender submission will not be considered and will be rejected.
- (b) Tenders not in proper format or tenders without necessary supporting documents will render the tender liable for rejection.
- 11. Before tendering, bidders are advised to fully acquaint themselves with the site of work.

Sd/-Dy. Chief Executive, Delhi Centre

Signature of Bidder with seal & Date

PRICE BID

SI. No.	Description of Item of Work	Qty.	Unit	Rate(per unit)	Amount (in
1.	Wiring for circuit/submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated armoured conductor, SI core			unit)	Rs.)
	cable in surface/recessed steel conduit as required				
(a)	From Submain to boundary wall road side	45	Mtrs.		
(b)	From Boundary wall roadside 1 st to 2nd	36	Mtrs.		
2.	Supplying and fixing of following sizes medium class PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required				
(a)	20 mm	81	Mtrs.		
	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm. on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed	11.253	Cum		
	Total amount including	CST @	100/		

Sd/-Dy. Chief Executive, Delhi Centre

Signature of Bidder with seal & Date